State Farm has incurred and expects to incur reasonable and necessary attorney fees and

costs totaling $5,221.00 associated with this interpleader.  This amount may be deducted in advance

from the fund.

The Clerk of the Court will receive and deposit into the Registry of the Court the policy

proceeds and interest amount of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED

THIRTEEN DOLLARS AND 24/100THS ($117,413.24) (representing the face amount of the policy

with all interest accrued to date ($122,634.24), less the awarded fees and costs of $5,221.00 noted

above), plus any additional interest accruing between the date of this Order and the date of deposit.